Question 1: The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities and assessments related to the main

learning concepts (in other words, course learning outcomes or goals).

The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities, and assessments related to the main learning concepts (in other words, course learning outcomes or goals).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
z Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

3317

1222

134

55

5k
3317

1222

53

Average Median Mode
3.65 4 4

Question 2: The Syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.

The syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

3271

1265

126

51

Sk
3zn

1265

1

Variance

0.35

51

Average Median Mode

3.65 4 4

1

Variance

0.35

Question 3: The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (for example, verbally in-person, by email, through

reviewing the syllabus, in a welcome video, etc.).

The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (for example, verbally in-person, by email, through reviewing the syllabus, in a welcome video, etc.).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

= Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

3362

1162

138

55

Question 4: The instructor promoted a safe learning environment.

The instructor promoted a safe learning environment.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=% Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total

3595

1032

56

29

5k
3362

1162

: [ |

138

55

4 3

Average Median Mode
3.66 4 4

5k
3595

1032

0.59

1

Variance

0.35

29

) I

4 3

Average Median Mode
3.74 4 4

1

Variance

0.25



Question 5: The instructor valued student contributions.

The instructor valued student contributions.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option
4 strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree
1 Strongly Disagree

Total Sk
3384

3384

2.5k
1 1 6‘] 1161

117
0 o 2

117 4 3 2 1

Average Median Mode Variance

44 3.68 4 4 0.57  0.33

Question 6: This course included a variety of teaching techniques to help me learn (for example, interactive

lectures/demonstrations, partner and/or small group work, student activities or presentations, discussions or discussion
boards with feedback, etc.).

This course included a variety of teaching techniques to help me learn (for example, interactive lectures/demonstrations, partner and/or
small group work, student activities or presentations, discussions or discussion boards with feedback, etc.).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option
4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree
1 Strongly Disagree

Question 7: The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.

The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option
4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree
1 Strongly Disagree

Total 4k
2964
2964
% 1325
1325 . 206 10
0 ]
306 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode std. Dey, Variance
106 3.52 4 4 072 052
Total 4k
2988
2988
%k 1428
1428 . 220 .
0 ——
220 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Sid..Dev, Variance
69 3.56 4 4 0.65 0.43



Question 8: The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.

o The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total
4 strongly Agree 2966
3 Agree 1363
2 Disagree 283
1 Strongly Disagree 95
Question 9: | worked to the best of my abilities in this course.
° | worked to the best of my abilities in this course.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
- A te Instructor R
ggregate Instructor hesponses
Value  Option Total
4 strongly Agree 3034
3 Agree 1444
2  Disagree 198
1 Strongly Disagree 36

Question 10: | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

0 | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value

4

3

Option Total
Strongly Agree 2521
Agred 1655
Disagree 445
Strongly Disagree 81

4k
2966
% 1363
0 ]
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode $id.Dev.,  Variance
3.53 4 4 0.70 0.49
4k
3034
2k 1444
0 r
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dey, Variance
3.59 4 4 0.61 0.37
4k
2521
2k 1655
0 [
4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Stel. Dev, Variance
3.41 4 4 0.73 0.53



Question 11: My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.
° My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total 4k
3134
4 Strongly Agree 3134
% 1370
3 Agree 1370 . 146 64
0
2 Disagree 146 4 3 2 !
Average Median Mode Sid. Dey, Variance
1 strongly Disagree 64 3.61 4 4 0.62 038

Question 12: Interactions with other students (for example, group discussions or discussion boards, debates, group projects,

asking questions and getting answers through the group rather than directly from the instructor, etc.) contributed to my
learning in this course.

o Interactions with other students (for example, group discussions or discussion boards, debates, group projects, asking questions and getti
answers through the group rather than directly from the instructor, etc.) contributed to my learning in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total 4k
2684

A strongly Agree 2684

2k 1442
3 Agree 1442 . 448 10

0 [

2 Disagree 448 4 3 2 !

Average Median Mode Std..Pev.  Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 140 3.41 4 4 0.78 0.61

Response Rates for Fall 2024
e Collegewide: 22%
e Academic Support: 21%
e Business and Career Technologies: 18%
e Health Professions and Public Service: 27%
e Liberal Arts and Sciences: 22%
e Visual and Performing Arts, Education and Sciences: 23%



